

*Shabnoor*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.810 OF 2016  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2162 OF 2016

SHABNOOR  
AYUB  
PATHAN

Digitally signed  
by SHABNOOR  
AYUB PATHAN  
Date: 2024.10.18  
14:38:51 +0530

Tarabai Damu Mate & Ors. ... Petitioners  
**V/s.**  
Kamal Vilas Mate & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Prathmesh Mandlik with Mr. Animeshsingh Bayas i/by  
Mr. Nitesh Bhutekar for the petitioners.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : OCTOBER 18, 2024

**P.C.:**

1. Issue notice for final disposal to the respondents, returnable on 13 December 2024.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)