



legha

56\_wp\_810\_2016.docx

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.810 OF 2016  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2162 OF 2016  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO .810 OF 2016

Smt. Tarabai Damu Mate and Ors.

*...Petitioners*

V/s.

Smt. Kamal Vilas Mate and Ors.

*...Respondents*

Mr. Aaditya Mahamiya *i/b.* Mr. Nilesh Bhutekar for the Petitioners.

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED: 23 SEPTEMBER 2025.

**P.C.:**

- 1) Time to supply spare copy of the Petition for issuance of notice in pursuance of order dated 18 October 2024 is extended by a period of two weeks.
- 2) If copies are supplied, issue fresh notice to the Respondents, returnable on **17 November 2025.**

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]