

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.810 OF 2016**

Tarabai Damu Mate & Ors. ....Petitioners  
V/S  
Kamal Vilas Mate & Ors. ....Respondents

**WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2162 OF 2016  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.810 OF 2016**

Tarabai Damu Mate & Ors. ....Applicants  
V/S  
Kamal Vilas Mate & Ors. ....Respondents

\_\_\_\_\_

**Mr. Priyasha Patel** i/b **Mr. Nitesh Bhutekar** *for the  
Petitioners/Applicants.*

\_\_\_\_\_

**CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.  
DATE : 17 NOVEMBER 2025.**

**P.C.:**

1. The learned counsel appearing for Petitioners seeks leave to furnish correct address of Respondent Nos.1 to 13. If correct address is furnished, issue fresh notice to Respondent Nos.1 to 13, returnable on **17 December 2025.**

**(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)**

Digitally signed  
by  
SUDARSHAN  
RAJALINGAM  
KATKAM  
Date:  
2025.11.18  
16:35:33 +0530