

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 810 OF 2016**

Smt. Tarabai Damu Mate and Ors ... Petitioners

vs.

Smt. Kamal Vilas Mate and Ors ... Respondents

Mr. Prathamesh Madlik i/b. Mr. Nitesh Bhutekar for Petitioners.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 18th FEBRUARY 2026

ORDER:

1. Await service on 4th March 2025.
2. To be listed under the caption for 'directions'.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)

Digitally
signed by
VARSHA
VIJAY
RAJGURU
Date:
2026.02.20
13:08:48
+0530